# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jens Naslund	10/25/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUSQVARNA AB
Street Address:	Drottninggatan 1
City:	Huskvarna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	56182

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29405678

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (803)255-9831

 Phone:
 704-417-3043

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Chad L. Thorson

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38004/09047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad L. Thorson

Total Attachments: 3

source=9047Assignment#page1.tif source=9047Assignment#page2.tif source=9047Assignment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0259

OF \$40.00 29405678

501713801

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Jens Näslund, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Spångvägen 40, 16875 Bromma SWEDEN, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in a patent design application titled "LAWN CARE VEHICLE TOP VENTS." (If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordation of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR below, hereby authorize insertion of the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation. Application No. 29 405 638 filed

WHEREAS, HUSQVARNA AB, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business and mailing address at Drottninggatan 1, 56182 Huskvarna, SWEDEN, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuationin-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or the applicable laws of a particular jurisdiction.

I hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and

Page **PA** 

**REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0260** 

interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

Signature to appear on following page

38004/0904**3**/D1628US02

PATENT
REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0261

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Inventor:	Jens Näslund/)
Signature:	4 681
Residence	address: Spångvägen 40, 16875 Bromma SWEDEN
Date:	2011/025

### Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

100 North Tryon Street 42<sup>nd</sup> Floor Charlotte, NC 28202-4007

Phone: (704) 417-3231 Fax: (803) 255-9831

email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

**RECORDED: 11/04/2011** 

**REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0262**